w

In accordance with
Rule 18.7 aof the I_I 03
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

sections 24 1040an NOtiCE Of progress report in voluntary

r

o

Companies House

192 of the Insalvene . .
Act 1986, ! Windlng up
>—
<L
0
[72]
T *ABCWKOFN*
A7 29/08/2019 #359
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Comparynumber 10 [1 [8 [ [6]9[6]9

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Walker Holdings (UK) Limited

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’'s name
Full forename(s) Daniel R W
Surname Smith

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number, 30 ansbury Square

Street ‘

Post town i London
County/Region |
Postcode E |IC ]2 lp 2 1Y ’F
Country
u Ligquidator's name ©
Full forenama(s) r © Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname , another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber{

@ 0ther liquidator
Use this section ta tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

Postcode

T

|
|
|
County/Region |
|
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




i

LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

s |

From date

To date

Period of progress report
ofs bl [2fol1]s
o2 b7 P2fol1le

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

x O

Signature date

P I A 2

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

T

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will he
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Sian L Barraclough

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Lampany name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

|
|
|
|

Past Town

London

CountyfRegion

e [Elel2fp] 2]y u

Courtry

|Dx

Telephone

0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held cn the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Campanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information pfease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




° Grant Thornton

Our ref:  DRS/PAM/SLBAIET/TQ0979//7/cvi1403

Your ref: Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP

: 4 Hardman Square
To the creditars and members Spinningﬁeldsq

Manchester
M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6300
F +44 (0)161 953 6317

27 August 2018

Dear Sir / Madam

Top Ten Holdings plc

Apolio Bongo Limited

Westvale Lesiure Limited

Walker Group Limited

Walker Leisure (UK) Limited

Walker Property Management Company Limited
Walker Holdings (UK) Limited

{All in Liquidation) (the Companies)

1 Introduction

1.1 | was appointed Liquidator of the above company on 3 July 2014, in accordance with section 104A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 | now report on the progress of the liquidation for the year ended 2 July 2019 and
attach:

« Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the year ended 2 July 2019 and also for the
whole liquidation to date.

s Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

1.2 | am authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Association, | am
bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work relating to an insolvency
appointment.

2 Statutory information

2.1 The Companies’ registered numbers are as follows:

Company Registered number

Top Ten Holdings 02891251

Apollo Bingo Limited 04387387

Westvale Leisure 04703448

Walker Group Limited 03697228

Walker Leisure (UK Limited) 00793297

Walker Property Management Company Limited 00237664

Walker Holdings (UK) Limited 01886969

Ghartered Accountants. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a firmited liability partnership registerad in England and Wales: No.OC307742, grantl:hnmlon.co.uk

Registered office: 30 Finshury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A list of members is avalable from aur registered affice. Grant Thomton
UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authorty. Grant Thomton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thormton
International Ltd (GTIL). GTIL and the membar firms are not 2 worldwide parmership. Sarvicas are delivered by the member firms.
GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and da not obligate, ona ancther and are nat liable for one anather's acts or amissions.
A kst of personnel permitied by Grant Thorntan te accapt appointments as Insolvency practiioners and of their respective authorising
bodies may be iInspected at the ahove address Please see grantthomtan.co.uk far further details.



3.2

33

3.4

35

36

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.1

Progress report

As praviously reported, in addition to being appointed as liquidator of the Companies, | was also
appointed liquidator of the additional group companies:

s  Top Ten Bingo Limited (TTB) on 19 June 2014
« Lane Leisure (Mexborough) Limited (LLM and Bravo Bing (UK} Limited (BBUK) on 3 July 2G14.

Together, these companies formed the Top Ten Bingo group (the Group), that owned and operated
licenced bingo clubs. TTB was the primary operating company in the Group.

The liquidations of LLM and BBUK were finalised and closed on 21 April 2015.
Assets
Vat Claims

The Companies, together with other Group companies {excluding LLM and BBUK), had a number of
distinct VAT claims with a potential value of ¢£21.5 million.

In the case of Lithewoaods (and athers} v HM Revenue & Customs (HMRC), the Supreme Court ruled in
favour of HMRC. The decision meant that there is no possibility of any realisation from these claims.

Accordingly, cfaims totalling c£5 million remain. As previcusly advised, these claims are highly
contingent, and my VAT specialists continue to monitor the progress of cases in the couris system that
are being brought by unconnected independent third parties. There have been no material
developments in the last twelve months. At this stage | am unable to estimate the amount, if any, that
will be realised by these claims and i expect that it could take several more years for these claims to be
resolved.

Liabilities
Secured creditors

The Director's statement of affairs showed that the National Westminster Bank plc (the Bank) has
secured debts over the Group totalling £28.3 million which is secured against the assets of each of the
Companies by way of a debenture and cross guarantee.

The outcome for the Bank remains dependent on the success of the litigation.
Preferential creditors

The Companies do not have any preferential creditars.

Unsecured creditors

The Bank’s debenture for Top Ten Holdings plc pre-dates 15 September 2003 and as a result the
prescribed part will not apply on floating charges.

Given the level of secured debt and the contingent nature of the VAT claims, it is uniikely that there will
be sufficient funds available to enable a distribution to the unsecured creditors.

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

Based on the outcome of our investigations into the affairs of the Company to date there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.



Contact from third parties

Please he aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The joint liquidators would never ask for such a
payment nor instruct a third party to make such a request.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accardance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Contact

Should you have queries please cantact Sian L Barraclough on 0113 200 2629 or using the telephone
number above.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Companies

928

Daniel R W Smith
Liquidator

Enc



Note:

Top Ten Holdings plc - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 3 July 2014 to 2 July 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£

Receipts

Payments

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Appendix A

From From
03/07/2014 03/07/2018
to to
02/07/2018 02i07/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00




Note:

Apollo Bingo Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 3 July 2014 to 2 July 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£

Receipts
Misc Refunds

Payments

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB

Appendix A

From From
03/07/12014 03/07/2018
to to
02/07/2018 02/07/2019 Total
£ £ £
20.00 0.00 20.00
20.00 0.00 20.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 0.00 20.00
20.00 0.00 20.00
20.00 0.00 20.00




Note:

Westvale Leisure Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 3 July 2014 to 2 July 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£

Receipts

Paymants

Net Receipts/{(Payments)

Made up as follows

Appendix A

From From
03/07/2014 03/07/2018
to to

G2/07/2018 G2/07/2018 Total

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0,00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 Y




Note:

Walker Group Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments

from 3 July 2014 to 2 July 2019

Receipts

Payments

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Statement
of Affairs
£

Appendix A

From From
03/07/2014 0310712018
to to

02/07/2018 02/07/2019 Total

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

- 0.00 0.00 0.00




Note:

Walker Leisure (UK) Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 3 July 2014 to 2 July 2019

Receipts

Payments

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Statement
of Affairs
£

Appendix A

From From
03/07/2014 03/07/2018
to to

02/07/2018 02/07/2019 Total

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

" 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

7 o0 Y'Y 0.00




Walker Property Management Company Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 3 July 2014 to 2 July 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£

Receipts

Payments

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Note:

Appendix A

From From
03/07/2014 03/0712018
to ta
02/07/2018 02/07/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00




Appendix A

Walker Holdings (UK) Limited - in liguidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 3 July 2014 to 2 July 2019

From From
03/07/2014 03/07/2018
Statement to to
of Affairs 02/0712018 02/07/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
4.00 0.00 0.00
Payments
0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Receipts/{Payments) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Made up as follows
 a00 0.00 0.00

Note:



(ssapwwWoD ‘933 'sybu) SiolpaI0 10} UoljeWIoU|
ainsojosip Buuinbas sdiysuoye|al

$s)eID0SSE 0] sjuswded

%I0M N0 pajoeliuoI-gns

$95USMXa PUE SJUAWISINGSIP

sajel 1no afueyo Apnoy

pouad ayj Buunp wes) siy pue Jojepinbi| 3wy AQ sucp Hom
s|seq 29}

§1500 Jusuiuicdde-aid

:S49A00 1 Azewiwns | (8d1S) § @21j0rid
Aguan|osu| jo wawalels pue (sa|ny au)) 9107 SNy (Sa[ep pue puelBug) ASUSAIOSUL 8U) ‘98B 10V ADUSAI0SU| U} 4O SIUSWANDAI au} yim uonouniuod u) pasedsud useq sey xipusdde siy]

2INSO(OSIP § 99I0Id AJUSA|OSU] JO JuBWSEIS

S8]e100SSE JIaY) 10 Jojepinbi| 8y} 0} sesuadxa pue uonelaunwal ‘sjuswied

g Xipuaddy



"MOJSG UG0S SAIJ090SD1 B4} Ul PORIAGIG SI BUOP MIOM DU} 4O uoidLosag
“g]Ep 0} UMEJD USDQ SABl S8 OU PUE iz /97 (210} Sajuedwo?) jo dnolb sy SSoIsE $)500 awl sanejnwng

(AQ]2Q UDIFERS BUAP HIOAA, SY] U UMOYS
SB) 14/80T3 J0 abeiane ue Je siy Gz Aq pejussaldar £0z'eF Butjiero; paunoul sem dnaib sy} SSOI0E SISOD 3wl SARINWND (Pouad 3Ul) §L0Z AINT g 01 §L0Z ANr € woal poisd ay Buung

‘uogepinbl| ayj ¢} Bulpudne Ul yels siy pue Jolepinbi| aul Aq usalb Apadoid awi sy 0} Sduslalal AQ pPaxy 94 UOREISLNLLAL JBY] PAAJOSAL SI0HPRID Ul ¥LOT MNP £ U0
howmﬁ_sdz ayi 0 siseq 594

$1500 Juauwiuliodde-isod

‘91E}SS By} Woy

Burhed sinbs. ey Auedwiod ay) 0] UOIEIR] Ul 5103 Juswiuiodde-aid Aue palnoul “Jolepinbi| 2y} JO SieiossE ug 1o ‘pabeBus Bulag 477 N UouIoy] Juels) jo Aem Ag ‘iojepinbil suj lsueN

“101ePINb)| 94} JO S1BV0SSE UE JO Jojepinbl 8yl AQ paunow
uasq aAeY Aay] 18U JUSIXS 34 O} ‘sioipau Jo Apoq sjelidosdde ayl jo Jeacldde ay) ypm '91elsa au) Jo Ino pied eq Aew 8say] “10lEPINDI| B 1O UOHBUILICU U] UQ SIOHPSIS WOY UOISIDRp
€ %8938 0] 8.nPaccud JUSsU0d PEWISP 10 aunpencsd Uoisioap ay) Jo sliege 1o Juswalels au) Buuedald ul painouy sasuadxs Aessadau puk siqeuosesl Aue asudwod 51502 Jusujuiodde-aid

S1S00 JuswuIodde-ai4



9ETIU/F

8683

siy ¢

poliad o uj
poLIN3u| $89) [RI0L

$I0UP2ID 0] Jysuaq

fE12UBLI J02JIP OU peY puUE sluaWannhal
fAaojnies ypm BuiAdwod jo asodind

ayy 1o} A1910s pa1a|duwioD sem JIom SIY |

suonenbai
Xg) Ui Ao 0 AIRSS300U SEM NI0M AU |

swoysny
g anuaAay WH Ul aouapucdsallon
‘aouediod ey pue uonsod Xe) Jo malray

xe]

SI0)paI2 0} JBuaq

[BI2UBLY J224Ip OU PEY PUE Sjuautannbal
Aoinieys yim Suifidwon jo asedind

ay) 10} A|910S paje|diuoD Sem IOM SILL

suolebiqo sJapjoy
2140 Yum A|dWod 0] AIBSS229U SBM yJoM 34|

JUNO2IRE yUBQ BJEISS DU} JO Juswabauep

Buipuny
w» Buyig ‘Ainseast

SIONPRIL O] Jusuaq

[EIDUEUL J931IP QU PEY pue sluaulainbal
Aojniels yww BuiAidwios Jo asodind

3y] Joj A|9]0s pa1e|dwios SEAM JIoM SiyL

suonenfal
Aojnie)s ypmw Aldwoo 0} AUESS30aU SEM NIoMm 3y |

yodal jenuue Jo UoTeNoLD puE uoleledald

SUOISIIAP P SANJOU
sienoN? ‘spoday

SI0)Ipal2 o} Jyauaq

[BIZURUY J0311p OU pey pue sjuawsinbal
Agjnjels ypm Buididwod Jo asodind

3y} oy A1910s pa1a|duod Sem 3Iom SIU L

Auedlwwon auj Joj spadseid
UQNISSIP SUIWIBISPR 0} AIESS323U SBM YJOM SU| |

spoadsoud uonn|oSSIP jO M3IADY

sJoployaleys

S10)|paI0 0} JAUIq
[BIoUBUY 1031Ip OU pRY puUB sjuawsnbal
Aiogmels yim BulAdwios jo asodind

3y} 1o AISoS paladulcD SEm yIom Sy ]

suonenBal AoImels s.J3pjoy 32140 ay)
Uim AlduioD 0] JopI0 Ul AJESS3I0DU SEM XI0M 3y

UONEJ]SIUIWIPE BSED JO MBIADS [BUIBIUE

wawabeuew sses

8EZI/3

0883

say

uopensjuwpy

SIONpaId 0} Jysusq
[BISUBUY J3JIP OU PBY PUE SjuaWwasinbal
Aoiniels i BulAidwod Jo asodind

ay} 1oy A|910S paIB|dod SBM HJOM SIUL

S3)NP AICINIEIS $,Japjoy
2140 Y A|dWod 0] AIESSITDU SEM YIOM 3y |

20UedWeo uopeBisaAu| (euIB|

-

saafo[diwus Jojuas
{1012341p/Ie192q

oBlu/3

paLINdul 8394

813

844 0170

S103|Pa12 O} J4BUY |B1IUEUIY

Alessadzau sem xlom ayy AYsa

IUOP NIOM

suopebnsaay

¥IOM JO BNy

a1d sBuipjoy wa] doy

‘MO|2G L0ID9S Sasusdxa
puUE SJUSWISINGSIQ, U} Ul paplacid ale sasuadxa aAdadsal a4 JO S|elaQ 'paunaul $93} SJ0jepinbi| ay) Jo) UoIEWLOLUI SIL) INO 135 (|eauawinu AQ pamo||o} aalelleu) ss|gel Bumoj)ol
3y 'suop oM 8l Jo uoieue|dxs sAnelieu aplacid 0} pasnbal os|e We |} YIm UoDsULOD Ul palnoul sasuadxa Aue Buipn|oul ‘polad Su) Ul SUOP 3JOM [ERJOE 40 S}S00 HEBISP 0] padinbal WeE |

pouad ay} buunp wea) siy pue Jojepinbij ay) Aq auop YJOAA



poliad 8y u)

$ETIuf3 6vT'13 sy g podinou| ge9} je10L,
SIOJIPAID 0} Wouaq
[BIGURLY 1230 0U DELY pue sjuswalnbal SWwojsng
Aojnje)s Yyim Buididwod jo asodind suoienbal P 9NUSAIY WH UYIM 8JUapUCdSaLIad
8y} 40 AIBjos pale|dloD Sem oM SIY] e X} Y Aduod 0] AUESS3IIU SEM HIOM SY]  » ‘aoup)diuos xe) pue uolsod Xe] Jo MAAeY . xel

SIORP2I2 0} JBURq
[BIIURUY ISP QU peY pug sjuswainbal
Aojniels yim BulAidwos jo ssodind suonefigo Aoineis sJapjoy

Buipun
3y} Joj A|210S pajduwoo Sem JIOM SIYL 2210 Yim Alduion 0) AIESSS03U SEM oM Sy - JNCO9R HUEBQ 9)B)SS ay) 4o Juawabeuepy - pun

2 Bunnq ‘Anseall

S10)IP810 0] jJyauadq
{BI9UBLY 93P OU PEY PUE SIUSWIINGa)
Aloiniess Ui Bulkidwios Jo asodind suoijejnfal

SUOQISIJap g SaIoU
ay) 10} A|2]0S PIIIAWICD SEM YoM SIu] &« Asoimjels yum Aidwiod o) AURSSa%9U SEM MIOM By e LIOdEU 1ENUUE JO UONHEINOIID pue uoljeiedasd e

SiBIN2A1Y ‘spoday

S101paJD 0} Jauaq
|EIOUBUL JOR1P OU PEY PUE S[SWanbas
Aioimeys yim Buiduwioo o asodind Auedwo? ay} Joy sjoadsold

3y Joy Al108 Pele|diues Sem JIcm 81y} +  UOYN[OSSIP SUILLIAISP 0] AIBSSA00U SEMIOM 3Y] = sjoadscid UCHMIOSSID JO MBIAGY  « SI9pIOYBIEYS

SI01IP8II O} JjBuaq
[erouBUY 1291Ip OU PEY PUE SjUsWalINDbal
Aoimeys Y BuiAidwos jo asodind suolenbas AJojniels s 48R0y 32130 au)

3y} Joj Algjos palaldwiod sem jJom sIyL e Y Adwo o) 1spio Ul AIBSSADAU SEM IOM BYL UOjeJiSIUILPE 9SED JO MBI [BUIBIUT  *  juasBeuew ases

8523 1€213 siyg uopERSIWPY

SIOLPRI2 0] Jyausq
[B1OUBUY J9R1Ip OU DBy BUE SIUBWARlINDAI

Aomes yiw BulAidwos jo asodind salnp Aojniess s Japioy soakodwe Joiues
auy 1o} A12|05 palelduwIcD SBM YoM SIYL . 39140 Uim AdLuoD o] AUBSS308U SEM YIOM By . souedwoo uonebisanur [euiow = HoyI8NIp; ._ou.n_mn
0845Ur3 913 sy gko suopebpisaau;

paunsu 5334 SI0JPaI7 6] JYdusy [eITuRLl4 AIBSSa30U SBM JI0M 34 AU auop YoM Niom jO pasY

a1d ofiuig oljody



LZTIUfs

L0L3

Y g

pojed 8y ul
peanInou| sesy |ejo)

SI0)IP21D 0} IyBUAQ
|EIdUBLY J02JIP OU PEY PUE SJUSWSaIINDa)
Aginiels yim Buifidwo jo asodind

au} Joy Aj9J0s pala|dIoD SEM HIOM SIYy |

suopjenbai
Xe] Uy Aidwios 0} AIBSS03U SEM YI0M UL

SWIeIsny
¥ ANU3AIY NH Y 30U3puodsalIo
‘20ue)dWoD X puE UcIisod Xe] JO mBIASY

xel

S101p310 0] J1j8uUsq
|EIDUBUY JI31ip OU PEY PUE SJUBWainbal
Aloimiels yiw BuiAjdwon jo asodind

ayl 101 413105 paladwon Sem RIom sIy)

suonebigo Alojmels sJaploy
2230 yim A|dwion 01 AIEssaIauU SEM YI0M 9|

Junaage yueq s1e1sa sy} Jo Juawsbeuep

Buipuny
w Buipg ‘Ainsesli

SI0JPI2 0] jaUSq

|EiOUBUY J93IIP OU PRY PUE SJUSwWaINba)
Aomiers yim BusAidwos jo asodind

3U3 Joj AJ9|0S PaI|dWIoD SBm YIOM Siy L

suonenbay
Aloniers yim Aidwos 0] Alessanau sem ylom ay |

podas [enuue Jo Uone|nong pue uoneledald

SUBISIISP 9 S33j0U
sienalis ‘spoday

SI0JIP9.0 0} JPuaq
|EIDUEUY J33JIp OU peyY pue sjususinbal
Aojniess yim BuiAidwos jo asodind

ay) 1oy A|910s parRIduios sem yIom 1YL

Auedulon) ay) oy sjoadsold
UOIIN|OSSIP SUILLSIRN 0] AIBSSII8U SEM NIOM 8\

sioadsoud UoHNIOSSID JO MBIASY

SI9pjOyaIBYS

$10JIp3JD 0] JysUaq

[E1oUBLY 1084ip OU Py pue sjuswannbal
Aojniels yim BulAidwo Jo asedind

3U] 10} A9j0s paladuwios sem 3IoM SIY |

suonenbal Aojnje]s s apjoy aayc sy}
Ui Ajdwion 0] 19pI0 U AIRSSII3U SBM 3JOM 94|

UOBBASIUIUDE 9587 JO MBIASI [BUJBIU|

u:&Em-mm:mE ased

T3

6893

Yy g

uofjexs|uILpY

SI0PSID 0} Jyauaq
{BISUBLY JO241P OU PRy PUE sjuawainbal
Aoiniels ypm Guifidwos Jo asodind

3y} Joj A19|0s peis|dwos sem 3Iom siL |

saynp AJojniels sJapjoy
891J0 um AjduL 02 o] AIRSSa08U SBM YI0M 3]

aoueyditiod uonebysaaul [BulaIl)|

soaka|dwea lojuas
HoynpaoIgeqg

08LIUSF

paLnIul s924

813

Sy oo

S101paJd 0} Jyduaq |eloueuly

Aessanou sem Rom ayy AU

auop NIOM

suopeBpseau|

NIOM JO B3y

Pajiwii 9Insia] 9|BAYSaM



polied ayj ul

PALNILY S83

S10}1P34D 0} 113U [ej3ueuld

AleSS223u SBM NJ0M 9y} Aypp

QUOR YIOAN

ShTAF <093 siye Paliniuy s34 |ej0)
SI0JP213 O} JYBU3Y
[BIcUBLY 1084)p oU pey pue sjuawalinbay swojsny
Aoniels Yy Buifidwios jo asodind suonenBal % ANUIABY WH YW 89uapuodsailod
B8} 10} A19|0S PIIRIAWIOD SEM MIOM SV X} Yum Aldwiod 0) Aiessaoau sem dom al ‘asuendwod Xey pue uonIsod Xej Jo MaIAY v xel
SI01p8ID 0 13auay
[elsueL) 19819 ou pey pue sjuawannba)
Asommers yiw Bulfidwoa jo asodind suanehae A0JNiels s1eploy Buipuny
8y} 10} A19(0S PalaIdLLOD Sem Y1om S| 201550 Yum Aldwiod 0] AIESSa0aU SEM Yiom 3y | Wnodoe yUEQ B1)58 3U) J0 JuBWIbRUB  « o Bumng Kunseal]
SI0}IP3IT 0] Jeuayg
|EIDUBUL }294IP OU pBY PUE sjuswaiinbs)
it
Aginiess yum BuiAidwos jo asoding suogeniay SuoIs|20p g $93J0U
auy} Joj Aj210s pajalduioD SEm oM SIy| Aonie)s Yjm Aldwod 0] Alessaoou sem Ydom aly | 10d3; [eNuUE JO UCKEBINDID pue uojeedalg = siehon? 'spodey
SI0)P2ID O} Jauay
[BIOUBUL 1921IP OU PBY pUE sjuawaiinbal
Kojriers yym Buifidwos jo asodind Auedwa) ay) Joj s)3adsoid
ay] Joj Aj310s paia|dwod Sem %I0m SIL| LOAN|OSSIP BUILLUBLAP 0} AUBSSIIU SEM YIoM V| spaadsoid UOIOSSIP JO MINBY  * siapioyaieys
SIOHPAIT 0} JYBUSq
[BioueUY J9211P OU PRY pUE SjuaLalinbal
Aioinels yym Buifidwon Jo asodind suoneINBal AIoJnIels sJ3pjoy 3o At}
au) 10} Aj9|0s pelejdwod SEM HIOM SIYL i AldWoD 0} 19pI0 Ul AJESSI23U SEM YIOM 34 ) UOllelSIUIULIPE 35D JO MIIARL |EUIA]  *  yyuaueBeurw aseq
1Y A1TE ] 893 sy ¢ uochensjuiwpy
sI0)Ipal o] Jyausq
{EIOUBLY 1094P OU PBY pUB gjualLanbal
Aoniess yum BuiAidwon jo asodind sannp AJoJnie]s s.ap|oy esafojduwe Joues
ay} 10} A[910S pa)a|dLIoD SEm oM SIY| 300 Yiim Ajdwios o AIESS29U SEM NIOM B | aoueydwios uonebilsanul jeulaiu] 1103981)p0193d
agLaug 813 SIY QL' suapebjisaaul

Hlom JO eary

Pojlwi dnolg Jajiem



poliad ay3 ul

pelInIU| S804 R0

SI0}IpaJ0 0] Jj3uaq
{BISUBUY 12811 O PRy pUe sJuswalnbal
Aojniels yim BuiAidwos jo asodind

3y} Jo} A|310s paia|dwios sem %iom sy

suonenbal
x2) i AjdLIog o] AIBSSaI9u Sem }JOM U |

SWwIoISNy
9 BNUSATY WH YIM 20U3pu0dsallog
‘gouedwios xe) pue uolisod Xe) JO MaIADY

Xel

$103ipBJd 0} JyBuaq

|EIDUBUY JOBIIR OU PBY PUE Sjuawalinbal
Aonie)s ypw BulAldwod Jo asodind

3y} Jo} A13jos pajejdwos sem HIom S|y

sucnebigo Aojniels sJapjoy
aoe Y Aldulod 0] AIESS209U SEM MIOM 3Y |

JUNOJJIE ¥UBQ 91EISI ay) J0 Juawaleuey

Bujpuny
w Buljg ‘Ainseal)

S10}JIpaJ2 ©} B
IEI2UBLIY 19941 DU peY pue sjuswalinbal
Aoimels ypmw BuiAidwod yo ssodind

au} 10} A|210S PRIS|AIOD SEM ¥IOM SIUL

sugnental
Atojmiels yim AidLo) 0] AIBSSaIaL SBm 3Jom 9y

wodal [enuue o uoneINad pue uoleiedaly

SU0jS39p g SN0

SJe|N24id ‘spoday

SI0LP3IZ O] JYauag

[BIOUEUL 1281 OU PBY pUB sjuswiannbal
Aoiniers yim BuiA|dwios jo asodind

3U] 40} A|3j0S palajdwiod Sem HIoMm SIY]

Adedwon ayy 10} sjaadsoid
UONN|OSS|P SUILLISISP 0] AJESSSD5U SEM YI0M 3y

s)0adsoid UDNIGSSIP JO MIATY

slaployaieys

$10}Ipa.L32 0} Jy5Usq
[eIJUBLIY JO8UD CU PEY pug SjuaLwslinbal
Aojmyels yim Buididwos jo asodind

3y oy A1910S paIRIdwoD sem yIom SIyL

suonenBal A0njels s Japjoy 80 au;
Uim Aidwio o] JapJo Ul AIBSS303U S YI0M 94|

LOJLRIISIU|LLDE SSED JO MBIASI [BLISILY

Jugwabeuew ased

uojjesuIWpY

SJOHPBID 0} Jauaq

[RIDUEUY 199JIp OU peY PUE sjzawainhal
Aoyniess yiw Buididwoo o asodind

8U; Joj AJajos pala|diod SBM YIoMm sIUL

sannp AI0INJelS S Japioy
22140 Ui AIdiliod 0] Aressanall SBm 3Jom 3y |

aoueldwos uoneBsaaur feulaju]

saaio|dwa Joluas
Hojzaapuolgeq

pasInoug $334

S10}1p342 O} JyBUaq [e12uUeUl

Aiessanau sem HI0Mm aul AUM

3UOpP NIOM

suopebpsoau)

NIOM JO eauy

paywir (Mn) 24nsia 19Mlem



pouad ey Uy

LTI 9tL3 Sy g PadInIuy 8895 [€)0)
S10Pa10 0} JRU3G
|eloUBLY 1081Ip OU pey pue sluswsnbs; SWojsND
Aoniels uum Buifldwos jo ssodind suonenbal 9 ANUBDAIY INH UIMW S0UIpUOdSDII0D
2V} 40} A[3]10S Pal3IALLDD SBM HI0M SIL( x8) YIm Aduwion 03 AESSIIFU SBM HIoM BY ) ‘B3UBNKLI0D XE) PUE UOYISOd XB} JO MAIASY o xey,
$I0}[p812 01 Jyousq
{EIJUBUI} J811P OU peyY pue Sluswainba!
Aomners ypm Buifidwea o asodind suonebngo Aiojness s Japjoy Buipuny
3} 404 Ala1es palalduod Sem Hiom SiU | 22140 Y Adwod o) AEssadau sem Yiom oyl Wwnooge sjued aielsa oy 4o wawoabeue . 2 Bupnq s._swmmt.
$10)|P3ID 0} JBUlY
|BIDUBLY JOBIIP OU PBY pue sjusluainbal
Agmeys Yy Buifduion jo esodindg suopenfial
SUCISIDAN P SINJOL
3y} 10} A[D|0S PalojALICD SEM YICM S| Aopnie)s ypum Aiduwiod o} AlESSa03U SBM RI0M By L Hodal fBnuue J0 UCHRINON0 pue uohesedald  *  gpinoxa ‘spoday
SI0}IPAIZ O] JJauaq
fgiauRLY J0AKD OU pey pue Sjuawainbal
Aomne)s yw Bunfjdwica Jo asodind fuedwao?y auy 10} sjaadsaid
: sy} 1o} Aj3jos patejdwoD sem siom s|yL UONNOSSIP SuILLIS}an 0] AIBSS3IaU SEM YIOM 3y | sjaadsoid USHNOSSID JO MBINGY e sIeploysleys
SI0IpAIT O] [jSuaq
[BIDUBLY 109UIP OU Py pue SIusWwaiintisi
Aloyniels ypw Suilkaiuog o asodind suojenBal AI0INIEIS §,49pI0Y 3240 3yl
Y} Joy A[9|0S pala|dLeD SEM YIOM S| Y AjdLoo 0 Joplo Ul AIESSIOU SBM %I0M 3y | UOHEISIUILIPE 35D JO M3IARI [BURIU] ¢ jyswafeuew ases
QZTIYY 8Ly Siyg uopensiujupy
SJ0)IPa0 0] jpauag
[BiaURUY (991 oU pRY pue sjuawannbal
Aioyniels Y Bupkidiuos odin sanp AoINIRIS $i8pjo
11121 Ul Aidwos Jo asodind NP AOINIRLS SJapjoy soakojdwa Joiuas
auy Joy A8jos palaidwod sem J1om sIy | 22140 yym Ajduiod o) AIBSSSDU SBM MIOM aY | BOUB(ALLI0D UOREBNSEAU [BUWIBIY) 110313811D1301080
0841U/3 813 SIy 040 suajjeByseau)

paUnaur 5994

S10}1pald 0] JJBUSq |RIDURULY

Alessadau sem yiom ayl Aym

Juop YIOM

Nlom jo ealy

papwi Auedwos Juawabeuep Apadold Jajiem



pojiad ey} up

LeTiU/3 8693 sy g pandu) sea) |ejol
SI0)IPa1D 0] WBUAG
JEIUEUY JD8JIP CU peY pue sjuawsinbal SLWIO}SND
Aojniels Yy BuiAidwos jo asodind suoge|nfial 9 ANUSAIY WH UIM 3oUapU0dsa1I0d
3u} Joj A|310s pa1a|dwoD sem JIOM SIYL e xe} U AldLiod o) Alessaoau sem yiomayy o ‘soueldwiod xe) pue uojiscd Xe) JO MIIASY ¢ xel

SJO|P3ID 0] jauaq
|BI2UBUY 12241p OU PBY PUE SUSWRINbal
Aiojnjels ypm BusAidwes jo asodind suoneBiqo Aojnje;s s Japjoy

Bujpun
. oy} 10} AI2|0S pARIdwos SEM JIOM SIU] e 2010 Yim Aldwod 0) AUBSSa0aU SEM YIOM Y] . JUNODoE NUE] J)BISS 2u) Jo Juswabeusy tpurt

9 Buipg ‘Aunseal)

S101p3J10 0} Jy3uU3q
|BISUBUY JOBUIP OU pBY PUE SjUaWainbal
Aoniess Y Buididwos yo asodind suone|nbal

SUQIS139p ¢ S@3ljou
3y) 104 Aj2|0s pala|dwiod SEM JIOM SILY | ¢ AICINIE)S Y AldWI0D O} AlBSSa0sU SBM oM 3YL  «  podal [Bnuue Jo uonenoid pue uojeledalg e

sJenadid ‘suoday

SI0HPaID 0] JBUag
[EIUBUY }93JIp CU PEY PUE SJUSWSIINb3)
Aoniels Y BuiAidwos jo asodind Auedwo? sy} 104 sjoadsold

3yl Joy 12105 pola|dwod SEM YI0M SIyf  »  LIONNJOSSID SUILIDIAP 0] AJESS208U SEM NJOM BY]  » 510adsoid UOHN|OSSIP JO MOIADY @ siapjoyaleys

SJCHPaID 0] Jeuag
[BiouBUY 1231Ip OU Py Pue SJuBWaInbay

Agimiers yiw ButAidwios jo asodind suolenbal Aloiniels sJaproy aoiyo ayl
2y} 104 9108 pajodwon sem oM SIU] e Y A|DWIGD 0] JBPIC Ul AJBSSIIDU SEM NIOM Y| e UONENSIUILIPE BSED JO MBIAGS JBLISIUL  *  juayafieusw asen
nn«._:‘a o amwu; m.r_n - uopedqysiupy
S10]Ipalo O} JyaLdY
[EIDUBLY J231iPp OU pely pug sjuawainbal
Aojniels uiw BulAidwon Jo asodind sannp Aojniels s,Japjoy seskorduwe 10juss
auy} 1oL AI3108 PAJIdWos SeM RIOM SIY] e 20110 Y Aduwios 0} AIBSSSO8U SEM XOM3BY| = aoueldwes uoneblysaaul [euldly| Jo12341p/101g8q
084Uz 813 sy 010 suopebpseau)

paunou; sa94 S1031pa4D 0 JyBuaq [e1duRUld AIESSOI0U SEM NJ0M U AUAR JUOp IO

pajwi sBuip|oy Jay1em



19LLe AT |9E'EET [ XA at's 0Q'SEd 05T G5 SLYy Si') 00'86€ oL’k ﬂ oL
£6'¥Z2 St'ET'y €881 894’462 log-ege ce'e 00'Z9L 06’0 057192 ls»1 oh'ove o0’ ﬁ fel3uasy
s9ell 00'922 ogL - - - - - - - - - - SUOISUad
86°E6E 0S'€00'S oLzh 00'oez 0g'get ageo 00°08 05’0 - - 0G'8s 0L'0 - xel
16921 STSEL'L  i5b9 519l 00'622 agL 00'SLL o0’} 00¥S 0g'0 - - - Burpuny g Buypq ‘Ansearj
99'69¢ 02'009'0)  }BZ'BE 8E'veET [ ST'S sihoRenspy
00°09% 00'3L 010 - - - - - - - - - - painazasun
04'a9l 009} 0vo - - - T81Qpal]
£8'69¢ Q0'¥SS 0%’} 00081 00’8l 00 608} 0L'p - - - - - |eJ3ulg
£L°69E 00°ves 05"} 00'08l 00’81 010 Tsuonebnsaau)
0009l 00°96 090 - - - - - - - - - - UMOP JAIR
00'094 00°96 39°0 - - - 1919892 J0 uojlesijeay
O 2 P10 P 0 O Q 3 pe O O g3ly
61027L0/20 03 810¢/L0/C0 WOy polad
pajwobulg ojlody
_UO_._QQ auj Jo} w_w>_mcm 1800 aWll} 641S Paliel=a(]
W_..con S8°0P8'FL  {SY'6Y 219tz Fom.hmo o8'g GG'Z8T €9°) 06'18¢ 95°1 00°8Z7 G9'q fejor
00'092 00’9z uiay Q0'0sz 006 010 - - 00’92 [o1A] - - siaployaseys
£9°€62 oh'0ze's  {s0'0g Sv Pz 05'v89 082 00'esl S8Q 05'L9¢ oF L 00°QLL 050 [LIEDED)
68°29L (10°61¢ 06} - - - - - - - - - SuQIsUad
PO'SEE ovseyr'y 0s'Z) oo'oge Qo'gel 090 0008 0s'0 - N Do'gs 0L'c xel
05'69% 05'691 00°1 00'55 ) 00'Le 0Z'0 00'L€ 0z0 - - - - Bupuny g Buy)q ‘Aanseas
L820¢ S6'TLL'EL  [g9'SH 0L iL2 05648 QLS wopeqsiulupy
LLEE 00862 06°0 - - - - - - - ~ - paindasufn
00'09) 00°0F S2°0 - - - - - - - - - suossuad g seakoidwgy
+6'€8T 00°8EE Skl - - - FRI0)PpAD
80'C8E 00°85p 0g'L 00°081 00’8l (o] %] 008} oL'p - = ~ - |81auagy
BO'L8T 00'86¥ 08} 00081 00'81 01’0 ‘suopebisaal]
00'091 00'99¢ 04 - - - - - - - - - Auadoig
00091 00'¥9 av'Q - - - - - - - - - umap aAy
0008} 00'Z8¢ L] - - - 1819538 JO uoes||edy
LD 90 18 SB 18101 S 2 viclpo d Q 3 e d 0 O Baly

6102/.0G/20 01 810Z/£0/20 WO POLIBd
oyd sBuipjo ue) doy

ponad syl Joy SISAjeue 1503 awlill §41S Palela(]




9T EST Syesr'e 02'EE 60°S1T STT09 a8’z 00692 S5 SE'GLT Si° 00°8¢ 01’0 1oL
YEELT SP'6Z8'E S6°LL eLviz 1A TAS oo’z oo'LiL 56°0 GZ'LST SOl - - |e1sulag
S8°¢LL 00'9ze 0g’L - - - - - - - - - suc|suad
08’lE¢€ 05'pE9'e 0LQk 00'0ez 00'3€EL 090 cooe 050 - - 0089 CL'0 XEL
0004k 05°191 S6°0 0008l 00°8) oL'o - - 00'8l aL’o - - Buipuny g Buylg ‘Anseal)

L4434 Na 0808 B8E'91Z STYES 0Lz ‘uogensitiupy
00°09) 00'08 0§D - - - - - - - - - painaasuf)

00°08L 00'08 0§50 - - - 18I0)paI)
008l 00°81% 00t 00°08L 00’8l 0Le 008 0o - - - - [ZEIED)

00'8.¢E 00'84¢€ 00t 00°081L Q0'8L oL'0 :suoned|iseau]
00°091 [t had3 060 - - - - - - - - - umMmop aatH

00°09L 00'vPi 06°0 - - - 1§)988E JO Lojjes||eay

0 3 PSP 3 B Q) PO . o 3 abe 4 Q B3y

610¢/.0/20 0} 810¢/.0/€0 WOJ} pousad

palwi dnoio JaN|BAA

UO_._QQ @..z. .hOL. m_w>_mcm 1500 alll} 6dIS Paliel2g

VAT 0L°6LZ'L 0S'9Z 8.0z 05°90L 0z'c 00"69T §8°) 0S'BLE S5°) 00'8s aL'a 1904
g5°9ze 0.'p96'S 05'L} Bg'lZc 05°CES or'e oo'LLL 560 05°L9t Sl - - |elauag
S8'ELL 00'9zZ ot'd - - - - - - - - - SuoIsuad
168zt 05°595°2 8L 00'0ee 00'8) 090 0008 0SS0 - - 00°85 aLa xel
£8'5L) 05°S0L 09°0 0008} Jale):]" oL'0 - - 00'gL QLo - - Guipuny g Buypg ‘Ainseas )

LTTST 04°198'9 0’12 0LeZe 0§'889 '] IUoRRNSIUWPY
00'0ZL Q0'vZ 0z'0 - - - - - - - - - paindasuf

00'0Z} 00vZ 0z'0 - - - 18101p3I)
81'89¢€ 00vee 0Ll 00081 008l QL0 00’8l (] - - - - 1elauag

81'85¢€ 00°¥6€ 0L 00°033 00°8L 010 :suojjebyseau)

610</£0/20 01 81 0¢/L0/E0 WO paliad

PallLlIT 81NSIaT S[EAISIAA

pouad sy} 1o} siIsAjeue 1S02 swin §41S palieleq




e 0z'§8c'8 79°¢e £96LT G4'8EL gee 00'69Z SL'80v 0Ltk 00'8S oL'0 - _Sot
AR oz'eLr'y  |LE'61 8z0%e G199 55T 00'LLL 54088 0g'L - - - ledauag
socll 00°'9ze 0€'1 - - - - - - - - - - suolsuad
£0'¥6T 05'8z0'c  |0E'0L G082 00'8EL 09°0 0008 350 - - 00'8% oLo - XB)
2851 05'501 090 00 081 00'gl aL'g - - 00'8L clL'o - - - fuipuny g Bunng ‘Asnsealy
\E'8Ve 0T'668°L  [L5°1€ $6°02C Y] §Z's MOfRSIUIWIPY
00°091 00°'9) 019 - - - - - - - - - - painaasun |
00’091 Q091 040 - - - "w._o—__uu._ur
8}°85¢€ 0oFee av'L 00081 00'glL o0Lo 0081 aLe - - - - - jp1auasy
81'95¢ 00°reE L 00°084 00'8L 010 :suonebiysanu)
90091 00'9gL <80 - - - - - - - - - - UMOPp aAlH
0009} 00'8¢) 680 - - - 1519598 JO Uones||eay
6102/L0/20 0 810¢2/L0/€0 WO} poliad
papuwn Auedwoo juswabeuep Auadold JeNjepm
pouad ay) Jo} sisAjeue 1502 aWwi 6413 pPajielaq
rie8t QT Lir'e SP'EE 821022 05901 0zt 00'69Z _mm. 1 0888 551 00'88 0.0 4- _Bo.._h_
ov'8zz 0z'668'c  [SO°LL 899°122 05268 [ 0012k lse0 05'19¢ St L - - - [eiaudg
S8l 00'9%Z qt’¢ - - - - - - - - - - SUOISUdY
22’948 05280’y S8°08 0002 00'8EL 090 0008 as'0 - - 00°8% aLao - xel
ze'18e 05°'S¥E oL 00081 0o'gl 0L - - 0084 oko - - - Bupuny g Buyng ‘Aunsealy
[44%:14 0Z'60S'8 L L] 444 09889 04'€ -HopenspuIpy
00°091 00'91 0v'g - - - - - - - - - - paIn2asuf)
00094 909} 010 - - - KT )
S2'99E 00'045 09°L 00°081 0081 oL'0 00°8h 010 - - - - - |elduag
S2'958 00'045 09°') 00081 00'8% 040 suanebysaau]
00°00¥% 00002 L1} - - - - - - - - - - [EYETET:Y
00°a94 00°8tCL $9°0 - - - - - |- - - - F uMOop SAIH
52'8F2 00'9tE SE'L - - - :8]388E JOUQles|eay

610¢/L0/20 01 810Z/L0/CC Woy pousd

PRHWN (M) 2.NS197 JaNIEAN

pouad au] Joj siIsA|eue 1509 aull 6d1S pallerRg



IINF :8)8p C) pled $}S00 awi [810] -

SIS0 BN [2)0] ||EI2A0 JOBYE JOU S0P SIY) JsAsmoy ‘spouad snolasid 0y Jeyip AEw wiom jo seaue Jsuebe sw Jo uciedof|e 'swaisAs Bullodsl 64|S NG 0} SjUgUISoUBYUS 0} ang -

S2ARN0SXS PUR S3BEURL JUBSISSE SAPN[OUI 9ARN09XT -
siabeuell pue s2aj0a11p 8je1ocssE saphoullabeuer -
$10}224|p pue slauped sapn|oulIauped -

S9JON
S8'PST 96'995"2 unm.mu [2 %44 05°.L69 SLE 00'09Z 0§'L 05°68.E 551 00°85 0L'0 - - 120l
09212 sy'sze'e  {89'll L4282 09'€es SE¢ 00g9l 08’0 08°19¢ Syl - - - - jelauan
S8'ELl Q0'9ZZ 113008 - - - - - - - - - - - suQIsuad
65°Z9¢ 00°9$8'Z alg 0002 00'8EL 090 oo'og 050 - - 00'8S oLo - - xel
£8'stl 05°'S0) 050 00081 00'sl 0L0 - - 00°81 010 - - - - Bujpuny g Buyig ‘Anseast
8ZPST S6TLO'L 85°L2 8LZTT 05'649 S0’ ‘uopessiuupy
00081 00'9L 0L0 - - - - - - - - - - - FEINEEETT:]
00°091 00'SL alo - - - 1810)|palD
g81'85¢ 00'P6E oLl 0008l 0081 010 003l QL0 - - - - = - |elauag
8L°85¢ 00'¥6E o't 008l 00°8l 0F'0 1suopjefsaauj
00°09L 00'vr) 060 - - - - - - - - - - - UMOP aAIH
00091 00'vt 06’0 - - - 19]9858 JO Uopesi|eay

6102/20/20 0} 81.02/L0/E0 WON poLad
PRI (O1N) SBUIP|OH J31eM
poliad ay) 10) sisAjeue 1502 awl} 6dIS pajelrq




JUBWPUBWE LB 4INs Bumoyoy
Madal xau aly M pajlelep ag Jlw SIUSWIPUSWE AUy 'Sininy ayl Ut $a18) Ino ebieyd Ino puawe o} JUBW suy aalesal | "/ 10T Jaqong | eauls peydde aaey sejel 1no abieys 1uenno ay |

B g51 uoddng
B o8 hinseasy

o §eT - QM_,f rZ-SLi iolessiupy
gle Gzt - GBZ aAnndaxy
are 0se lafeueus Juers|sSsy
(184 0Zy Jalievew

e @6y iopsupaenossy
989 14 1032341
i 74 Qs9 i3uped
W3 473

Xe| B SUCISuad Kauanjosu)

UaLND 03 2102 4900390 LWoLL

1SMO||0} SB DIB Pouad U Bulnp paidde seiel ino abieys AUnoy 2yl 'pasn Yeis 10 speub Uses Jo) SSINUIW § JO SIUN Ul pableyD S| awl

sajel 1no ableyd AlINoKH



0 0z 0 SJUaWasInNgsip pue sesuadxe [e)o]
0 0z 0 puoq sJojepinbiy
sjuswasangsyp | AoBajen

(3) poliag ayl ul paiinau|

(3) pue pouad e se pauanou flaaleinwinsg

(3) pus pouad je se 33e15a aul Aq pied yaym jo
pajiwi dnois Jax1eMm

N o 0 14 0 SJUBWIBSINGSIP pue sasuadxa [ejol
0 2ol 0 Buisiuaapy

0 0z 0 puoq sJorepinbi]

sjuawesIngsip ) Acbajen

{3) pus polad 1e se paJddnau] Alpane|nwng (3) pouiad ay} ui patinauj

PAJILT] 2INS197 B|BAISOM

o 0z 0 suawesingsIp pue sesuadxa JgjoL
0 0z 0 puoq sJojepinbi
sjuawasingsip | Aobajen

{3) pua pouad e se ajelss ay) Aq pred yaym o {3) pua polad e se paunaut A|sanenwng (3) polag ay} ul paidnou|

payw|q obug ojjody

. 0 0z 0 sjusWasINgsip pue sasuadxe |ejo]
0 0Z 0 puoq sJolepinbi
sjugwasinqgs|p | loBajen

(3) pua pouad 1k se pasnoug Alpapenuing {3} pouag ayl ui paainat|

(3) pua pouad je se ajeisa ayl Aq pred yaiym j0

21d sBujpjoy uay dog

‘'@A0QE UONI3s

(BUOP YICAA, BU} Ul PSpIALd S1YDIGM J0 UoNduassp Jojepinbll auy) AQ BUOD }HOM U} UM UDNID2UUOS Ul POLIad SU) Ui paunoul sjuawasingsip pue sesuadxe Jo g|iejap sapiaoid ajge) Siyl
pollad 2y} ui palindul sjusutasingsip pue sosuadxa JO Juaiialels



ayniels A paunbal a1g yaiym ‘aseo au o] Ajleoyioads Buesi Buisiusape pue Buipuog se yons 51800 ale s8] ~ $j800 oINS e

ase0 syl Bulfeusw w pausnoul aie yoiym sabieys Jaunoo Jo afigisod Se yons 51S00 DR 9sau) — S)S05 o0 +

aidiexa 10) ‘sBunssw Jo sasiwaid Bulpes Sutpusne W ye1s Ag paunou) sie 'afes|iu apn[oxe yaiym 'sisod 25ay) — SdUAJSISQNS PUB [9ABL)

5311069180 Buimoi[o) ay 40 isisuod pue jeacidde Joud Jnoylim umelp

ag ueo Aoy} '9)E)SS JUSAJoSU S} 0} algeseRl Aljceup alnipuedxs oyoads s) 2Jay) alaym saiped pIIyl Juspuadsput 01 slualuied ale pue sasuadx® 19)00d JO NG, SB UMOUX OSIE 248 8say]
sjuawasingsip | AsoBayen

:sa1i0Bayes oM OJu) Jje) pue JUsWUIdde ASUSAIOSUI UE Ui UOBIIULDD L) JSPIOY S0I40 UE 0} pasInquital pue Aq jow sasuadxe ale sjuswesingsig

, e 9z 0 SIUDWASINGS|P pue Sasudadxe (e1oL
9 a safiieys yapasay
0 0z 0 puoq sJojyepinbi

suaesingsip | Aofieyen

(3} puza polad e se ajelss ayy Ag pred yaym 1o (3) pus pouad 1e se paunsut Alanewng (3} pouad ayl ul paundu|

pajiwy (N} sBupjoy Jaxem

0 s [} SjuawWasMysIp pue sasuadxa [elo)
Zi 0 sofileys yoieasay
0 T T T T T e T T T T e puoa sdoepwnbn

suatuasungsip | Aofiajen

(3) pua poliag 1 se aleyss ayy Aq pied yaym Jo {3) pua pouad je se paundut LpAReinwung (3} pouay ayy ul paunug

pajwy] Auedwon Juswabeuep Auadoiy iaxfes

0 e 0 SJUaWSSINGSIP pue sssuadxa [w1c]
0 zZl 0 safiieys yaueasoy
0 0z ¢ puoq sJoyepinbi

suawRsINgsIp | Alofiajen

(3) pus pouod 12 se ayeyss ay) Ag pred youm Jo (3} pua poudd 1¢ se paitiiow Aldanemung {3) polad a2yl ul paunJy|

paywrY (40) sansia) Jovem



1sanbal uo ‘sbieys Jo aal) ‘1sod Ag uoneuuoll siy) Alddns Jim am ‘AlsAleuS) Y

[EHOd/N 03" UOIUIOUTTUEID A STHY

B]ISUEM §,UOIOY] JUBIS) EIA BJE[IBAE S| SO8)IWLLOD
JO SuOaUNY PUE $8|0.) BU3 pUE ‘s33) (Ao1dniyueq Ul S98)sn) Jo siojepinbi| 'sIojenSIUIWPE 81) Siapjoyadiyo Buipiebas pue Aouaajosul ul spybl Jiayy puelsisapun o) sIojpald djst 0} UCIEWIDM]

$10)IP8.J0 JO§ UOITeWIojU|

. JoIpuU0 jeiusiod e o} asu aalf Aew
-yoiym 10jepinbl se aw 6} $831A18S apIacsd ouMm JO ‘siseq 9a) s,Jojepinbl) auy Buirosdde Jof aigisucdsar saiued Aue ylim sdiysuonela. [euosiad JO $5aU1Shg AUE JO aJEME 10U LB | 1BL) WIYUOD |

‘ ainsojasip Bulinbal sdiysuoljeey

sisAeue 1509 gy (2UOP HI0M JO JANELEBU SA0GE 3U) LIYIWA P3PNIOUL SI SANEIIELY 9JIAPENLIOM SUOISUDY =

6dIS SADQE BY] UM PIPNIIU| S1e SIS0 {BUCP 3JOM JO SAEIIEL SAGQE 3Y} UIYIM PIPN[OL S| SAIELIEU) IIAPEHIOM XE] 471 N vonuoyL Juels

IIAITS JO JSO0D PaIsI|uUd S82IABS Japinoad aa1nl85

:diysuonesl [euosied 10 SS8UISNG B SBY ‘LY AW UIULM [ENRIAIPUT Ue 20 ‘wly Aw (aBpajmouy Aw Jo 1539 843 01) woym ypm Aued e woly
1o iy A uiyym wioy) 3yBNos SABY | $801AJ9S MO[eq SSO[OSIP | ‘Aoualedsuel) JO 1Sa181Ul 9Y) U] "SOIASS PUE SN[EA JS9Q Y3 UIBIGO C) JTN0S SABY | SJOUJ0 40 SOOIMES SU) PaISI|US SABY | aialp

se)e1nosse 0) sjuswied
‘weay AW 08U AQ N0 PSIIED USSY SABY ISIMIBYI0 PINOT JBY] HJ0M AUB N0 PIIIBAUCI-QNS JOU 9ARY | ‘POLEd &U3 Ul 1B} WILU0D |
}JOM INC PaoRIU0O-GNS

‘Qeldcidde se pappe s | A Spw e dgi Je pableyo si abesyiy

"PALINOUI UBaq aAY SWBWasINgsIp g AloBales oN "uoielaunwal sJapjoy
2010 UE SE JBUUBW awes 2y} Ul |eacidde a)nbal sjuswasingsip z Aobsies) 'siseq sjqeucseal pue Jadoid e uo juswjuiodde ayj 0} PelEDO|E 99 UED 1BY) PUB ‘WY 118Y] JO JSP|CY 82140
ue Aq paunoul 8q Aew jey} s1s0a psieoo|ie 4o paseys spnioul Aew Asyy “Aued payr juspuadapul ue o} JuswAed & Jou INg 818)S8 JUSAIOSU! BY) O SIqRISISs AjJ0SUIp Sl 18U sesuadxs sle asay ]

sjuawasingsip gz fucbajen

v XIpuaddy e junooe Juswhed pue sidiedal s ojepinbi| 84} U0 USSS g Uea (Aue JI) yolym 10 S9UBleq 9y} 'UBCT UCIUIOY] JuBID B Buisn pied usag sABY yaiym sasuadxa apnoul 0se Asul



